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Funeral Services

Independent Funeral Divectors
Burial & Cemetery Price List

Stoke on Trent Council Cemetery’s ~ Leek Road, Milton, Stoke-on-Trent ST2 7AB Tele: 01782 235050
Please Note: Additional charges apply for all out of hours services. A “city resident” is a person who is registered as living at an address for
which council tax is payable to the city of Stoke on Trent.

All Rights of Burial Leases for 30 years. (25 years for cremated remains)
City Resident: £1640.00 Non city Resident £4920.00

Interments: Adults or cremation ashes to the depth of 6’ including new graves to a depth of 4’6”
(New 4’6” graves are not available at Carmountside)
City Resident £1195.00 Non city resident (existing grave) £1335.00  Non city resident (New grave) £3585.00

Interments: Adult including cremation ashes to depth 4’6”
City Resident £1060.00 Non city resident (existing grave) £1245.00

Interments: Cremation ashes to depth 3’
City Resident £615.00 Non City resident (Existing Grave) £770.00

Newcastle under Lyme Council Cemetery’s ~ Keele cemetery office,
Keele Road, Newcastle under Lyme, ST5 5AB Tele: 01782 616379
Please Note: There is a 50% premium for non-residents of the Borough of Newcastle-under-Lyme on Interment fees and
The purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial and Memorialisation fees.

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial
Lawn grave — two coffin interments Resident £1333.00  Non-Resident £2000.00
Cremated remains grave — up to four cremated remains interments Resident £659.00 Non-Resident £989.00

Interment fees

Seventeen years of age and under Resident - No Fee Non-Resident - No fee
Eighteen years and over - coffin interment Resident £989.00 Non-Resident £1483.00
Eighteen years and over — cremated remains at two feet Resident £434.00 Non-Resident £650.00

Biddulph Town & Woodhouse Burial grounds,
Biddulph Town Council, Town Hall, High Street, Biddulph, Staffordshire ST8 6AR, Tele: 01782 498480

New Grave & Interment Fee

Biddulph resident £840.00
Staffordshire Moorlands £1,680.00
Other Areas £2,520.00
Re-opening £420.00
Interment of cremated remains in an existing grave

Biddulph Resident £147.00
Staffordshire Moorlands £294.00

Other Areas £441.00




